OP \$140.00 86395122

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM371625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
North Texas Distillers, LLC		02/02/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLUME, LLC	
Street Address:	4101 W. Green Oaks Blvd. 305-436	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76016	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86395122	OLE' WHISKEY 1920 PROHIBITION HIDDEN STO
Serial Number:	86632377	SPLOSH
Serial Number:	86811040	HIDDEN STOCK
Serial Number:	86506261	LIT
Serial Number:	86685198	MODERN TWIST GIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8175246686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8177043984

Email: wnorred@norredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Warren V. Norred

Address Line 1: 200 E. Abram Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Arlington, TEXAS 76001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Warren V. Norred
SIGNATURE:	/Warren V. Norred/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0282

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 2016_02_02 - Bill of Sale-Final \# page 1.t if$

source=2016_02_02-BillofSale-Final#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0283

BILL OF SALE

1. Parties and Consideration

NORTH TEXAS DISTILLERS, LLC, "Seller", of 14850 FAA Blvd. Suite 102 Fort Worth TEXAS 76155, in consideration of the payment of the sum of TEN DOLLARS AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), to ILLUME, LLC, "Buyer", of 4101 W. Green Oaks Blvd. 305-436, Arlington 76016, and their successors and assigns, the Personal Property described below.

2. Personal Property

The following trademarks:

S/N: Description:

OLE' WHISKEY 1920 PROHIBITION... 86395122

SPLOSH 86632377

HIDDEN STOCK 86811040

86506261 LIT

MODERN TWIST GIN 866851<u>98</u>

3. Effective Date

January 1, 2016

4. Warranty

Seller hereby transfers trademarks as is and without any warranty or indemnification.

5. Acknowledgment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Bill of Sale is executed on February 2, 2016, with the effective date of transfer being the Effective Date stated above.

Seller

By: Arane: Ouoc Trow, for North Texas Distillers, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0284 FAX

@ 0002/0002

By: Van Boutaloth

Print Name:

, for Illume, LLC

Bill of Sale

Page I of I

TRADEMARK REEL: 005722 FRAME: 0285